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 The North West Scale Aero-Modelling Champions are determined by bringing a score from another contest they 
participated in, during the last year, no matter where it was held in North America or the rest of the world. 

 In addition to Static score all the flight scores at the NW Championships are counted. 

 The pilot with the top score in Expert is the North West Scale Aero-Modelling "Grand Champion". 

Congratulations to the NW Scale Aero-Modeling "Grand Champion" - Tom Wolf from Goleta, California. 

Congratulations to the "NW Champions of their Class" 

"Team - Builder" Randy Smithhisler, Edgewood, WA & "Pilot" Scott Enochs, Gaston, OR  

"Advanced" - Rick Stucky, East, Wenatchee, WA 

"ProAm/Pro" - Mike Ingram, Caldwell, ID 

"ProAm/Sportsman" - Don Durden, East Wenatchee, WA 

Congratulations to all the participants and Judges for supporting the " Scale Aero-Modelling in the North 
West through the NW Championships." 

Expert  

  
Eligibility Score Static Total Flight NWSAM Place 

Tom Wolf DeHaviland Mosquito 195.08 99 479.00 773.08 1 
Mike Brewer Stinson 190.75 96.75 464.50 752.00 2 

Randy Smithhisler Super Coupe 192.08 88.75 465.75 746.58 3 

Scott Enochs Nieuport II 190.25 98 362.00 650.25 4 
Gene LaFond Howard Pete DGA-3 183.33 95 280.75 559.08 5 
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Team 
Flyer/Builder 

 
Eligibility Score Static Total Flight NWSAM Place 

Enochs/Smithhisler J-3 Cub 178.25 93 435.00 706.25 1 
Bailey/Bailey Se5A 87.75 85.5 463.50 636.75 2 

Advanced 

  
Eligibility score Static Total Flight NWSAM Place 

Rick Stucky Ryan PT22 197.17 96 482.75 775.92 1 
Del Herring Ercoupe 187.17 95.25 445.00 727.42 2 

Bob Scheer Super Cub 186 84.25 439.50 709.75 3 
Mike Ingram Sea Fury 187.25 91.75 0.00 279.00 4 

ProAm Pro 

  
Eligibility score Static Total Flight NWSAM Place 

Mike Ingram Super Chipmunk 124.42 30 465.50 619.92 1 
Del Herring Cub 122.17 30 457.75 609.92 2 

Doug Stewart T-Craft 123.25 30 453.00 606.25 3 
Paul Haynes Sopwith Pup 123 30 448.25 601.25 4 

Roly Worsfold DHC-1 Chipmunk 123 30 439.75 592.75 5 

Kelly Martin Super Cub 121.875 30 435.25 587.13 6 
Virgil Johnson Cessna 124 30 408.00 562.00 7 
Mick Moore Cub 118.17 30 196.75 344.92 8 

ProAm Sportsman 

 
Plane Eligibility Score Static Total Flight NWSAM Place 

Donald Durden Tiger Moth 112.08 25 437.50 574.58 1 
Patrick Winters Stinson 114.5 25 419.50 559.00 2 
Jay Schoening P-6 Hawk 60.75 25 414.00 499.75 3 

Tim McGee Extra 117 25 342.00 484.00 4 

Robert Moore Mono Coup 101.17 25 279.00 405.17 5 
Jack Collins Cessna 111.42 25 207.75 344.17 6 

Paul Fleming PGE Hawke 60.75 25 5.00 90.75 7 
Chris Strasbourg Super Cub 89.33 0 0.00 89.33 8 

 


